

TENDER REGISTER 2025

hire of Ashbur	ton	REGISTER 2025		
opportunity to comn		TAILS		
Tender Number:	RFT 06.25			
Tender Title:	Tom Price Storm Damage Rec	tification Works		
•	A brief description of the Goods and Services required: The Shire of Ashburton is			
seeking to engage a suitably registered, qualified, and experienced Contractor to carry out				
storm damage rectification works to multiple properties located in Tom Price, Western				
Australia. The Works include demolitions, electrical, mechanical and hydraulic repairs and installation of new fittings and equipment on a like for like basis.				
Advertisement		tory): Wednesday 05 th March 2025		
Dates:	•	th March 2025		
SHIRE OF ASHBURTON				
	SHIRE OF ASHBURTON REQUEST FOR TENDER			
RFT 06.25 - Tom Price Storm Damage Rectification Works		T 06.25 - Tom Price Storm amage Rectification Works		
	Te prive With a di a di a di a di b di b di b di b di b di b di b di b	The Shire of Ashburton is seeking to ongage a suitably registered, qualified, and experienced Contractor to carry out storm damage rectification works to multiple properties located in Tom Price, Western Australia. The Works include demolitions, electrical, mechanical and hydraulic repairs and installation of new fittings and equipment on a like for like basis. Tender Close: 2.00pm (WST) Thursday 20th March 2025. The Tender Close: 1.00pm (WST) ashburton, Further information in regard to this request can be obtained by registering with the Shire's e-tendering portal: www.tenderlink.com/ ashburton, Further information in regard to this request can be obtained from Renae Lynch, Senior Procurement Officer via the e-tendering portal. Tenders may only be lodged electronically via www. tenderlink.com/ stamet a www. tenderlink.com/ statined tenders will not be accepted.		
		Canvassing of Council Members or Shire Staff will disqualify Tenderers. Dr. Garry Hunt PSM Chief Executive Officer (Temporary)		
Advertised Closin date and time:	2.00pm (WST) Thursday 2	2.00pm (WST) Thursday 20 th March 2025		
Amended closing date and time: (if applicable)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		
Tender Opening Date:	Opening 2.00pm (WST) Thursday 20 th March 2025			
Opened in the Pre	esence of:			
Name:	Title:	Signature:		
Renae Lynch	Senior Procurement Officer	hu of .		
Adolf Chihava	Procurement Officer	Anihava		



TENDER REGISTER 2025

opportunity to community				
		TENDERS RECEIVED FROM		
1	Byblos Constructions Pty Ltd	Lot 4 Mine Road, Old LIA, Tom Price, WA, 6751		
2	HC Construction Services	U8/L1 63 Market Street, Fremantle WA 6160		



OFFICE USE ONLY Synergy number: CM06.25